
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Member_ID Total Tm Best Tm Region Hometown 2nd Driver Sponsor

1 1 9 SRF3 Andrew von Charbonneau 26 336361 45:21.3 01:36.4 CFR Boca Raton FL

2 2 19 SRF3 Todd Vanacore 26 437801 45:21.5 01:37.3 CFR Ormond Beach FL southeast spec racer

3 3 151 SRF3 Justin Weir 26 371962 45:45.1 01:37.9 SCR Charleston SC SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL

4 4 0 SRF3 Thomas Weir 26 371907 46:00.5 01:39.2 SCR Charleston SC Southeast Spec Racer

5 1 3 SM Danny Steyn 25 376487 46:27.7 01:45.0 FLA Fort Lauderdale FL ADEPT / ROSSINI / OPM / G-LOC / TRAQMATE / TRAQGEAR

6 2 72 SM Voytek Burdzy 25 407876 46:35.7 01:44.9 BVR Shiller Park IL Advanced Autosports

7 3 10 SM Cliff Brown 25 356011 46:42.7 01:44.5 Atl Hoschton GA US Marines

8 1 22 ITA Ted Thorp 25 282237 46:51.7 01:44.9 Atl Dallas TX Livengood Feeds / Dos Gatos Racing / OPM

9 1 73 ITS Bruce Andersen 25 403471 47:02.0 01:45.8 CFR Sarasota FL Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

10 4 99 SM Kyle M. Webb 24 424295 45:34.1 01:46.0 OVR Centerville OH Nova Brown not forgotten

11 5 121 SM Jonathan Czarny 24 385666 45:35.6 01:46.2 FLA Orlando FL Fidelity Funding Mortgage / OPM / Ti-Speed

12 6 7 SM Andrew Devoto 24 352911 45:51.3 01:46.4 SwMt Wilsall MT www.devotoandcompany.com   ATLANTA  SPEEDWERKS

13 7 84 SM Eric Pratt 24 452782 45:57.7 01:47.2 CHI Rockford IL Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm

14 8 111 SM Jason Finch 24 480021 45:58.3 01:47.2 MIDS Oxford MS Atlanta Speedwerks

15 9 98 SM Janine Hill 24 461405 46:20.1 01:47.7 ETR Louisville TN OPM

16 2 119 ITA Mike Conrad 24 372222 46:33.2 01:47.6 Atl Cumming GA OPM

17 10 77 SM Kevin Beaver 24 449163 46:39.1 01:48.3 Atl Acworth GA Principle Logic Information Security Consulting

18 11 93 SM Jeff Van Bendegom 24 271127 46:42.7 01:47.6 CHI Middleton WI ATL Speedwerks

19 12 55 SM Senter Smith 24 483451 45:44.1 01:47.6 CCR GREENVILLE SC THE THIN BLUE LINE / ATLANTA SPEEDWERKS

ARRC & Carolina Cup Pro Series

Official Race Results                                 Sanction # 16-ORG-4137-S

19 12 55 SM Senter Smith 24 483451 45:44.1 01:47.6 CCR GREENVILLE SC THE THIN BLUE LINE / ATLANTA SPEEDWERKS

20 13 197 SM Robert Roland 24 138736 46:45.5 01:48.2 CCR Asheville NC Downtown Tire Pros

21 14 89 SM John Shoffner 24 461403 46:45.7 01:48.0 ETR Louisville TN

22 15 94 SM Rob Trollinger 24 476572 46:58.8 01:49.4 CCR Asheville NC

23 16 66 SM Randall Joe 24 505474 47:03.4 01:49.5 CCR Asheville NC

24 1 21 ITT Paul Brewer 24 121072 47:42.9 01:52.6 Atl North Augusta SC TV Talent Agents

25 17 9 SM Steve Tynor 23 242200 45:40.0 01:50.4 Atl Atlanta GA Racing Analytics

26 1 6 IT7 Robert Garrison 23 246069 46:18.5 01:51.2 ETR Knoxville TN Sports Car Parts LTD

27 1 97 CC MX5 Cup Frank Garcia 23 509498 46:29.2 01:57.4 FLA Frostproof FL Universal Shooting Academy

28 18 46 SM Randal Fusi 23 495245 46:44.0 01:49.6 OVR Troy OH Eagle Jet

29 3 82 ITA Don Arns 23 441 46:49.3 01:52.4 SCR Conway SC Darren Arns 425439 Panic Motor Sports/Checkered Past Motor Sports

30 1 20 T4 Frank Graham 23 378575 46:49.5 01:50.6 CHA North Augusta SC Chris Graham 378558 Race Engineering

31 4 92 ITA Mark Seiler 23 330896_0 46:50.1 01:52.0 CCR Bessemer City NC Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics

32 1 53 SMSE Bill Roland 23 231891 47:10.7 01:54.3 NCR Arden NC

33 19 122 SM Ben Rooke 16 423587 33:51.5 01:46.2 TEN Franklin TN Racing Analytics

34 20 81 SM Bill Miller 14 489826 26:03.7 01:49.3 Atl Atlanta GA Oldcastle/Racing Analytics

35 21 49 SM John Carter 14 407345 28:02.7 01:45.0 CFR Tampa FL ISC Racing Services

36 22 117 SM Jake Warner 13 451647 30:29.6 01:50.9 FL Delray Beach FL RSR

37 5 51 SRF3 Charles Turner 11 506430 46:18.8 01:41.0 WDC Montpelier VA Southeast Spec Racer

38 1 48 STL Jon Sewell 9 356488 15:58.6 01:44.3 FLA Tallahassee FL OPM Autosports

39 5 17 ITA David Montgomery 3 315849 05:47.1 01:51.1 Atl Lilburn GA

DNS DNS 12 SM Jim Drago 333432 MIDS Memphis TN East Street Racing

DNS DNS 2 SRF Raymond R. Moser 277445 NNJ Red Bank NJ Moser Taboada

Margin of Victory:0.224       Avg Speed:87.364          Best Lap Time: 1:36.424         Best Speed: 94.831               Best Lap By: 9-Andrew von Charbonereau

Car 21 Penalized 26 PIC; Car 97  Penalized 31 PIC ; Car 55  Penalized 6 PIC per CCPS rule 6.4

Posted 11/5/16 at 11:00am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

48 

22 

72 

3 

10 

121 

119 

98 

197 

89 

92 

53 

97 

05 

20 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

STL 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

SMSE 

CC MX5 Cup 

STL 

T4 

Name 

Jon Sewell 

Ted Thorp 

Voytek Burdzy 

Danny Steyn 

Cliff Brown 

Jonathan Czarny 

Mike Conrad 

Janine Hill 

Robert Roland 

John Shoffner 

Mark Seiler 

Bill Roland 

Frank Garcia 

Bill Hennecy 

Frank Graham 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

Total Tm 

43:13.430 

43:19.709 

43:21.561 

43:22.667 

43:23.194 

43:24.086 

45:40.568 

45:43.958 

45:45.199 

45:46.442 

43:34.046 

45:43.085 

45:49.415 

43:52.683 

4.259 

Best Tm 

1:44.212 

1:43.448 

1:44.777 

1:44.208 

1:44.247 

1:44.656 

1:46.925 

1:48.232 

1:48.397 

1:48.477 

1:49.328 

1:54.517 

1:56.116 

1:57.700 

Member_ID 

356488 

282237 

407876 

376487 

356011 

385666 

372222 

461405 

138736 

461403 

330896_0 

231891 

509498 

314927 

378575 

Region 

FLA 

Atl 

BVR 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

ETR 

CCR 

ETR 

CCR 

NCR 

FLA 

CCR 

CHA 

Hometown 

Tallahassee FL 

Dallas TX 

Shiller Park IL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Hoschton GA 

Orlando FL 

Cumming GA 

Louisville TN 

Asheville NC 

Louisville TN 

Bessemer City NC 

Arden NC 

Frostproof FL 

Myrtle Beach SC 

North Augusta SC 

2nd Driver 

Ray Seiler 362738 

Chris Graham 378558 

Sponsor 

OPM Autosports 

Livengood Feeds / Dos Gatos Racing / OPM 

Advanced Autosports 

ADEPT / ROSSINI / OPM / G-LOC / TRAQMATE / TRAQGEAR 

"US Marines 

Fidelity Funding Mortgage / OPM / Ti-Speed 

"OPM 

OPM 

Downtown Tire Pros 

Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics 

Universal Shooting Academy 

Thunder Sports 

Race Engineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Re-Revised Provisional Posted at 4:14 

Official 5:15 

Printed: 11/6/2016 5:13:56 PM 

SANCTION # 16-ORG-4137-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Rich Mesick Series Timing and Scoring Chief/Series Administrator 

www.carolinacuppro.com  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

6.279 

Avg. Speed 

74.042 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.448 

Best Speed 

88.392 

Best Lap by 

22 - Ted Thorp 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 8/9: SUNDAY CAROLINA CUP / ECR 

SUNDAY RACE CAROLINA CUP & ECR 

Race (45:00 Time) started at 13:53:32 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/6/2016 01:15 PM 

Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

9 

96 

39 

48 

85 

84 

36 

62 

49 

03 

20 

194 

71 

149 

29 

97 

95 

02 

19 

138 

1 

66 

37 

21 

8 

69 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

1 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

7 

8 

1 

4 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T3 

HP 

STL 

SPU 

FP 

T4 

STL 

ITX 

STL 

GTL 

T3 

HP 

ITB 

HP 

ITX 

EP 

STL 

STL 

ITT 

HP 

HP 

Name 

Danny Steyn 

Jim Kellogg 

Mike Taylor 

Jon Sewell 

John De Barros 

Dion Ciccarelli 

Will Perry 

Mike McSweeney 

Jim Coman 

Richard P Anderson 

Chris Graham 

Rob Trollinger 

Michael Kolf 

Joe Schubert 

John Hewell 

Frank Garcia 

Charles Fullgraf 

Ken Haughwout 

David Kinsey 

Steve Mosley 

Phil Alspach 

Randall Joe 

Nick Leverone 

Paul Brewer 

Patrick Harris 

Richard May 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

14 

13 

7 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

31:22.783 

33:00.711 

33:02.136 

31:34.378 

32:05.449 

32:38.131 

33:01.424 

33:45.292 

33:47.286 

31:32.763 

31:33.508 

31:44.525 

32:00.893 

32:58.297 

33:04.505 

33:56.064 

31:31.807 

32:04.771 

32:36.313 

32:00.134 

32:59.532 

24:21.463 

11:33.024 

13:03.108 

38:44.312 

Member_ID 

376487 

235033 

242050_1 

356488 

420772 

468601 

176006 

506847 

114854 

404614 

378558 

476572 

346198 

496988 

373897 

509498 

302093 

376210 

426775 

350759 

209 

505474 

200602 

121072 

435783 

38721 

Region 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

CCR 

CHA 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

Atl 

CCR 

FLA 

CHA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

OVR 

CCR 

NER 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

Sponsor 

ADEPT / PRATHER / OPM / TRAQMATE / G-LOC / TRAQGEAR 

Kellogg Excavating 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

OPM Autosports 

All Out Auto Motorsports/ BF Goodrich 

Clemson Canine Genetics Lab 

Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN 

Kinnucan's Specialty Outfitter 

Athens Sushi Bar 

Don Miguel Racing 

EY; Flatout Motorsports; Rossini Racing Products 

Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev 

Universal Shooting Academy 

Stone's Throw Engineering 

Southern Paint & Body Works 

tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICES/WEYLAND CORP - BUILDING BETTER WORLDS 

Flatout Motorsports 

TV Talent Agents 

American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - Anderson SC 

360Digitial Media/ Acme Speed Shop 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Douglasville GA 

Cumming GA 

Tallahassee FL 

Kennesaw GA 

Clemson SC 

Sale Creek TN 

Marietta GA 

Wetumpka AL 

Colbert GA 

Salisbury NC 

Asheville NC 

Stockbridge GA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Walhalla SC 

Frostproof FL 

Philadelphia TN 

Canton GA 

Augusta GA 

Covington GA 

Columbus OH 

Asheville NC 

Mendon MA 

North Augusta SC 

Anderson SC 

Zirconia NC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:37.113) for STL by Danny Steyn. 

Car 1 failed in lap 14, photocell scored thereafter. 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track 

Overall Race time = 33:56 minutes 

Printed: 11/5/2016 5:18:49 PM 

SANCTION # 16-R-4135-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:37.928 

Avg. Speed 

92.276 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.113 

Best Speed 

94.158 

Best Lap by 

9 - Danny Steyn 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 1/ARRC: B-Spec GTL EP FP HP ... 

Cool Shirt ARRC Championship/2017 SARRC Saturday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 8:45:41 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/5/2016 08:45 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

72 

10 

08 

121 

61 

60 

9 

49 

36 

18 

84 

33 

4 

98 

77 

62 

09 

94 

23 

13 

86 

66 

59 

89 

39 

67 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Cliff Brown 

Michael Carter 

Jonathan Czarny 

Skip Brock 

Paul Holton 

Mike Cottrell 

Alan Cross 

Lance Bergstein 

Jon Miller 

Eric Pratt 

Steve Kaney 

John Raymond 

Janine Hill 

Kevin Beaver 

Mike McSweeney 

Steve Tynor 

Rob Trollinger 

Andrew Pinkerton 

Topher Everett 

Jarrett Jones 

Randall Joe 

Robert Spence 

John Shoffner 

Danny Steyn 

John Carter 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

13 

9 

6 

4 

Total Tm 

34:59.421 

34:59.425 

34:59.513 

35:13.145 

35:21.247 

35:30.069 

35:34.376 

35:44.221 

36:11.722 

36:11.906 

36:12.228 

36:14.125 

36:15.403 

36:17.231 

36:29.504 

36:29.769 

36:39.820 

36:45.078 

34:11.460 

34:19.050 

35:14.774 

35:48.434 

23:57.878 

16:56.345 

11:02.996 

7:26.363 

Member_ID 

407876 

356011 

456262 

385666 

378893 

456872 

146846 

261566 

452338 

345499 

452782 

478184 

467033 

461405 

449163 

506847 

242200 

476572 

438826 

384549 

479830 

505474 

365186 

461403 

376487 

407345 

Region 

BVR 

Atl 

Bucc 

FLA 

ALA 

Dix 

Atl 

Atl 

NYR 

FLA 

CHI 

Atl 

CHI 

ETR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

ALA 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

ETR 

FLA 

CFR 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

US Marines 

Asian Automotive 

Fidelity Funding Mortgage / OPM / Ti-Speed 

OPM Autosports 

Radium/TRUECar/LucasOil/OPM 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

OPM Autosports 

Planet-Miata 

Planet-Miata 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm 

Racing Analytics 

OPM 

Principle Logic Information Security Consulting 

Racing Analytics 

Racing Analytics 

Blood Racing Atlanta Speedwerks 

Stephen K Jones 

Midtown Tire 

ADEPT / ROSSINI / OPM / G-LOC / TRAQMATE / TRAQGEAR 

ISC Racing Services 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Hoschton GA 

Savannah GA 

Orlando FL 

Birmingham AL 

Tallahassee FL 

Atlanta GA 

Alpharetta GA 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Rockford IL 

Johns Creek GA 

Shorewood IL 

Louisville TN 

Acworth GA 

Marietta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Asheville NC 

Birmingham Alabama 

Bogart GA 

Atlanta GA 

Asheville NC 

Atlanta GA 

Louisville TN 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Tampa FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration = 36:45 

Printed: 11/6/2016 1:56:04 PM 

SANCTION # 16-R-4135-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.004 

Avg. Speed 

87.110 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.897 

Best Speed 

88.010 

Best Lap by 

10 - Cliff Brown 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 10: SM 10th ANNIVERSARY FEATURE 

Gran Turismo East Spec Miata 10th Anniversary Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 12:10:43 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/6/2016 12:10 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

17 

73 

1 

28 

13 

86 

31 

23 

79 

33 

22 

48 

49 

88 

5 

6 

 59 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNS 

Class 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Paul Schneider 

Justin Gordon 

Trevor Cooper 

Andrew Cross Jr 

Eric Cruz 

David Budres 

Ray Mason 

Lee Rackley 

Hanna Zellers 

Mark Walthew 

Craig Haltom 

Flynn Lazier 

John McAleer 

Ted Thorp 

Becker Reardon 

Elliot Finlayson 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

15 

14 

8 

1 

Total Tm 

35:18.241 

35:24.031 

35:24.129 

35:24.250 

35:29.787 

35:30.032 

35:30.813 

35:35.761 

35:43.866 

35:50.803 

35:39.103 

26:20.596 

23:50.689 

15:30.940 

1:37.819 

0.242 

Member_ID 

355725 

314374 

477580 

464003 

384907 

860 

461378 

249353 

389981 

454717 

185388 

403814 

489633 

468495 

282237 

484371 

241352-3 

Region 

OVR 

CCR 

FLA 

FLA 

Atl 

NCR 

BVR 

OVR 

NCR 

SBR 

NCR 

ETR 

Colo 

Atl 

Atl 

SBR 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport/PDI Communication Systems 

JBD Customz/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

aaa 

MCT Marine Services 

Comprent Motorsports; Dynasty Designs 

Cruz Associates 

Manic Racing 

Alliance Autosport 

Castrol Edge 

Hanna Zellers Motorsports - One Formula Racing 

Cruz Associates 

Nu Hearing Centers 

Primus Racing team 

CAS Group 

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Charlotte NC 

Lake Worth FL 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Watkinsville GA 

Barhamsville VA 

Beloit WI 

Blacklick OH 

Clinton NC 

Granger IN 

Barhamsville VA 

Blountville TN 

vail co 

Roswell GA 

Dallas TX 

North Liberty IN 

Yorkville IL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 48 transponder failed in Lap 14.  Photocell scored thereafter. 

Race Duration = 35:50 minutes 

Printed: 11/6/2016 1:51:02 PM 

SANCTION # 16-R-4135-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

5.790 

Avg. Speed 

86.336 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.108 

Best Speed 

104.973 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 11: FORMULA ENTERPRISE FEATURE 

Driven Racing Oil 100 FE Feature Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:01:58 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/6/2016 01:02 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

38 

14 

44 

73 

05 

49 

59 

79 

13 

3 

33 

51 

28 

25 

6 

23 

5 

88 

04 

27 

22 

45 

57 

48 

11 

31 

63 

86 

17 

89 

0 

1 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

7 

2 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

3 

12 

2 

3 

13 

1 

14 

2 

1 

15 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FS 

P1 

FB 

P2 

FE 

FS 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FC 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FE 

WF5 

FE 

P1 

WFC 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Alastair McEwan 

Jose Gerardo 

Bryan Yates 

Paul Schneider 

Scott Woodruff 

Flynn Lazier 

Elliot Finlayson 

Lee Rackley 

Andrew Cross Jr 

Ty Young 

Hanna Zellers 

Marc Stern 

Trevor Cooper 

Bailey Monette 

Eric Cruz 

Ray Mason 

Ted Thorp 

John McAleer 

Robert Russell 

Court Dowis 

Mark Walthew 

Chuck Moran 

Justin  Gordon 

Craig Haltom 

Austin McCusker 

David Budres 

Jim Downing 

Terran Swanson 

Scott Rettich 

Tim Gaffney 

John Herscher 

Justin Gordon 

Becker Reardon 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

19 

14 

14 

10 

9 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

28:32.446 

28:35.249 

28:40.712 

29:16.517 

29:04.331 

29:04.829 

29:05.035 

29:26.970 

29:33.284 

29:47.100 

29:48.572 

29:48.819 

29:57.159 

29:59.648 

30:03.503 

28:49.448 

28:55.772 

28:57.803 

29:20.076 

27:33.515 

28:39.322 

28:42.145 

23:58.485 

30:04.497 

23:25.736 

29:06.233 

17:00.588 

13:21.648 

6:29.830 

6:46.857 

Member_ID 

171 

407347 

308645 

459823 

314374 

146990 

489633 

241352-3 

389981 

384907 

408909 

454717 

85056 

464003 

324353_6 

860 

249353 

282237 

468495 

411234 

201046_1 

185388 

11434 

477580 

403814 

450819 

461378 

4334 

415145 

355725 

302186 

95582 

477580 

484371 

Region 

FLA 

NCR 

PnAm 

NCR 

CCR 

Atl 

Colo 

CHI 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

SBR 

Bucc 

FLA 

Atl 

NCR 

OVR 

Atl 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

NCR 

ODR 

FLA 

ETR 

NYR 

BVR 

Atl 

IND 

OVR 

DET 

CFR 

FLA 

SBR 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-innotech/mazda 

Paladin 1 

GLabels 

JBD Customz/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

Scooteria Woodari 

Primus Racing team 

Castrol Edge 

Comprent Motorsports; Dynasty Designs 

Ty J Young Inc. INVESTMENTS WITH TRACTION 

Hanna Zellers Motorsports - One Formula Racing 

BPC Motorworks 

MCT Marine Services 

OPTECH 

Cruz Associates 

Alliance Autosport 

CAS Group 

Jim Coman Performance 

Pine Mountain Club Chalets Resort 

Cruz Associates 

Nu Hearing Centers 

Primus; Dot Works 

Manic Racing 

Downing Atlanta Inc 

Flat Spot Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport/PDI Communication Systems 

Autoextremist.com 

Big Diamond Racing 

AAA racing 

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 86 not detected, photocell scored when possible.  OVERALL RACE TIME: 30.04 

WFC = Waived SARRC points; all subsequent move up in position. 

#57 & 45 failed to report to impound; last in class per supps paragraph 22 

Printed: 11/5/2016 2:44:01 PM 

SANCTION # 16-R-4135-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.803 

Avg. Speed 

106.795 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.264 

Best Speed 

111.154 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 2/ARRC:P1, P2, FA, FB, FM, FE, FC, FS 

Cool Shirt ARRC Championship/2017 SARRC Saturday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 9:34:00 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/5/2016 09:33 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

8 

74 

9 

36 

22 

73 

90 

31 

119 

33 

35 

06 

17 

45 

86 

69 

67 

11 

09 

81 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

4 

6 

1 

2 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

7 

8 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

IT7 

IT7 

ITA 

ITA 

ITC 

ITC 

ITC 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

Name 

Matt Reppert 

Willie Phee 

Trever Degioanni 

Bowie Gray 

Ted Thorp 

Bruce Andersen 

Kevin Bailey 

Jake Bailey 

Mike Conrad 

Fred Brett 

Gary Wilson 

Robert Garrison 

David Montgomery 

Clinton Ritchie II 

Will Perry 

John Fine 

Edward Nicholson 

Allen Massey 

Roger Fugett 

Roger Walker 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

17 

9 

20 

Total Tm 

34:07.118 

34:15.996 

34:37.972 

34:59.391 

35:03.703 

35:18.363 

35:19.919 

35:35.921 

35:51.284 

35:57.290 

35:32.961 

35:36.531 

35:39.414 

35:53.355 

34:22.628 

34:11.120 

34:15.071 

17:08.626 

35:34.219 

Member_ID 

343962 

749 

293199 

239658 

282237 

403471 

403895 

426261 

372222 

75727_1 

95366_1 

246069 

315849 

322268 

176006 

169398 

464435 

448541 

437791 

133179 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

ETR 

Atl 

Atl 

CHA 

Atl 

KCR 

NCR 

Atl 

CCR 

Sponsor 

Hoffman Auto Machine / Hella / CV Source / Ma' Dixon's Cider 

wrpmotorsports.com 

JRi Shocks Kingpin Machine 

Shade Tree Racing 

Livengood Feeds / Dos Gatos Racing / OPM 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Separate Checkbook Racing 

OPM 

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

OPM Autosports 

Rivergate5speed.com 

HOOSIER TIRES 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Karl Burke Racing 

Careerbuilder.com 

Chiefs Wings and Firewater 

Hometown 

Monroe GA 

Cumming GA 

Cumming GA 

Braseltion Ga 

Dallas TX 

Sarasota FL 

Atlanta GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Cumming GA 

Lawrenceville GA 

Bishop GA 

Knoxville TN 

Lilburn GA 

Lawrenceville GA 

Sale Creek TN 

Norcross GA 

Kansas City MO 

Nags Head NC 

Cumming GA 

Landrum SC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race End time = 10:53 AM 

Race Duration time = 35:57 Minutes 

#09 moved to last in class per GCR 9.1.3.D.1.1 

Printed: 11/5/2016 3:24:50 PM 

SANCTION # 16-R-4135-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

8.878 

Avg. Speed 

89.335 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.134 

Best Speed 

90.415 

Best Lap by 

8 - Matt Reppert 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 3/ARRC: ITA, ITR, ITS, IT7, ITC 

Cool Shirt ARRC Championship/2017 SARRC Saturday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 10:17:29 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/5/2016 10:17 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

46 

70 

81 

14 

28 

5 

2 

47 

88 

52 

10 

37 

7 

21 

15 

16 

61 

60 

76 

99 

24 

18 

1 

9 

67 

22 

34 

98 

66 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

4 

3 

4 

4 

5 

3 

5 

5 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

8 

Class 

F5 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

CF 

FST 

FST 

FV 

FV 

CF 

FST 

FST 

FST 

CF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

F5 

FF 

CF 

F5 

F5 

FST 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Name 

Eric McRee 

Sam Lockwood 

Steve Brooks 

Garey Guzman 

J.D. Reims 

Carl Maier 

John Mark Gray 

Robert Clark 

Dave Dawson 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Sherman Engler 

Michael Rand 

Garry Sharp 

Ayrton Criss 

Doug Seim 

Donald Baggett 

Matthew Guzowski 

James Vaseff 

Mark Carberry 

Gregory Bruns 

Mo Makki 

Casey Carden 

Graham Earley 

Sven de Vries 

John W. Walbran 

Garry Moorman 

Wiley Clinton McMahan 

John Pickle 

Jeff DeLong 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

15 

15 

12 

20 

10 

9 

3 

3 

20 

3 

1 

5 

Total Tm 

40:22.127 

40:22.766 

40:25.067 

40:26.014 

40:43.542 

40:46.423 

41:02.263 

41:13.053 

41:13.532 

41:15.809 

41:22.732 

41:25.159 

41:57.591 

39:34.670 

41:07.454 

37:11.568 

32:58.590 

39:16.474 

25:02.746 

41:40.393 

21:01.849 

19:42.547 

5:35.482 

5:44.400 

40:46.220 

6:53.065 

1:57.041 

2.835 

9:24.447 

Member_ID 

474251 

220240 

226677_1 

289378 

504463 

232636 

305652_1 

326724 

377402 

213180 

110505 

13314 

377974 

483580 

155540 

170327 

305827 

52822_1 

506190 

139703 

475178 

362695 

476982 

478932 

118865 

464031 

282757 

422704 

490696 

Region 

DET 

Atl 

Atl 

TEN 

Atl 

Tex 

Atl 

DET 

SBR 

Atl 

ALA 

NER 

Atl 

DET 

CIN 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

DET 

Atl 

TEN 

SVR 

STL 

DET 

MGA 

Atl 

Atl 

Sponsor 

M3 Motorsports 

Raceworks 

Nelson Engines 

Red Road Racing 

Reims Racing 

Metalloid Texas 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

Teamclark Motorsport 

Spider Raceworks 

Vorscha 

Express Oil Change 

Gus and Lucy 

Lone Wolf Racing 

Winding Road Racing 

RGU Racing/AutoWerks 

Cricket Farm Motors 

Metal Makers Group LLC/Vee Tech 

Social Circle Georgia's Greatest Little Town 

Lost Boy Racing 

Vorscha 

Maxx Fuels/ Gulf Oil 

Raceworks 

Earley Motorsports 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Satellite Racing/Formula 600 Racing 

Pickle Timber Very Cool Parts Favor Development 

Hometown 

Waterford MI 

Cumming GA 

johns creek GA 

Murfreesboro TN 

Kennesaw GA 

Grand Prairie TX 

Hoschton GA 

Rochester MI 

South Bend IN 

Salem VA 

Adger AL 

Sharon CT 

Dahlonega GA 

Davisburg MI 

Okeana OH 

Berkeley Lake GA 

Greer SC 

Decatur GA 

Acworth GA 

Moore SC 

Dearborn MI 

Braselton GA 

Murfreesboro TN 

Auburn MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Fenton MI 

Covington GA 

Fortson GA 

Atlanta GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration = 41:51 minutes 

#99 FV penalized to last in class per GCR 5.9.3.c 

#66 and #67 loss of 3 positions in class per GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 11/5/2016 5:17:38 PM 

SANCTION # 16-R-4135-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.639 

Avg. Speed 

75.504 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.925 

Best Speed 

96.329 

Best Lap by 

16 - Donald Baggett 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 4/ARRC:  CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Cool Shirt ARRC Championship/2017 SARRC Saturday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:05:09 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/5/2016 11:05 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

2 

39 

08 

8 

72 

75 

121 

10 

74 

65 

99 

13 

42 

49 

86 

19 

61 

23 

55 

9 

59 

33 

7 

4 

31 

36 

77 

98 

18 

89 

93 

62 

111 

94 

197 

46 

17 

09 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 

25 

2 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Jim Drago 

Danny Steyn 

Michael Carter 

Joseph Strong 

Voytek Burdzy 

Case Crowell 

Jonathan Czarny 

Cliff Brown 

Joe Crowell 

Andrew von Charbonneau 

Kyle M. Webb 

Topher Everett 

Preston Pardus 

Alan Cross 

Jarrett Jones 

Nick Leverone 

Skip Brock 

Andrew Pinkerton 

Senter Smith 

Mike Cottrell 

Robert Spence 

Steve Kaney 

Andrew Devoto 

John Raymond 

Jake Bailey 

Lance Bergstein 

Kevin Beaver 

Janine Hill 

Jon Miller 

John Shoffner 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Mike McSweeney 

Jason Finch 

Rob Trollinger 

Robert Roland 

Randal Fusi 

Jake Warner 

Steve Tynor 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

Total Tm 

34:52.345 

34:55.327 

34:55.847 

35:06.899 

35:08.021 

35:08.141 

35:08.558 

35:09.715 

35:12.401 

35:12.843 

35:21.060 

35:24.320 

35:24.549 

35:26.726 

35:27.562 

35:29.263 

35:31.412 

35:43.143 

35:50.645 

35:52.632 

35:56.762 

35:58.685 

36:04.839 

36:05.033 

36:13.215 

36:18.822 

36:19.745 

36:19.883 

36:20.333 

36:23.413 

36:35.028 

36:39.934 

34:31.779 

34:57.071 

34:59.457 

35:02.473 

35:07.303 

35:16.010 

Member_ID 

333432 

376487 

456262 

350947 

407876 

422499 

385666 

356011 

456140 

336361 

424295 

384549 

449867 

261566 

479830 

200602 

378893 

438826 

483451 

146846 

365186 

478184 

352911 

467033 

426261 

452338 

449163 

461405 

345499 

461403 

271127 

506847 

480021 

476572 

138736 

495245 

451647 

242200 

Region 

MIDS 

FLA 

Bucc 

Atl 

BVR 

CCR 

FLA 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

OVR 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

NER 

ALA 

ALA 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

SwMt 

CHI 

Atl 

NYR 

Atl 

ETR 

FLA 

ETR 

CHI 

Atl 

MIDS 

CCR 

CCR 

OVR 

FL 

Atl 

Sponsor 

East Street Racing/ Saferacer 

ADEPT / ROSSINI / OPM / G-LOC / TRAQMATE / TRAQGEAR 

Rossini Racing Products 

OPM Autosports / Blablakids 

Advanced Autosports 

Eurotechnik 

Fidelity Funding Mortgage / OPM / Ti-Speed 

US Marines 

Eurotechnik 

OLD DOG RACING / MICK ULTRA 

Nova Brown not forgotten 

Blood Racing Atlanta Speedwerks 

MOMO/Rossini Racing Products/ ODR 

OPM Autosports 

Stephen K Jones 

OPM Autosports 

Racing Analytics 

THE THIN BLUE LINE / ATLANTA SPEEDWERKS 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

Midtown Tire 

Racing Analytics 

www.devotoandcompany.com   ATLANTA  SPEEDWERKS 

Planet-Miata 

Principle Logic Information Security Consulting 

OPM 

Planet-Miata 

ATL Speedwerks 

Atlanta Speedwerks 

Downtown Tire Pros 

Eagle Jet 

RSR 

Racing Analytics 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Savannah GA 

Atlanta GA 

Shiller Park IL 

Greenville SC 

Orlando FL 

Hoschton GA 

Hendersonville NC 

Boca Raton FL 

Centerville OH 

Bogart GA 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Alpharetta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Mendon MA 

Birmingham AL 

Birmingham Alabama 

GREENVILLE SC 

Atlanta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Johns Creek GA 

Wilsall MT 

Shorewood IL 

Alpharetta GA 

New York NY 

Acworth GA 

Louisville TN 

New York NY 

Louisville TN 

Middleton WI 

Marietta GA 

Oxford MS 

Asheville NC 

Asheville NC 

Troy OH 

Delray Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration = 36:46 Minutes 

Printed: 11/5/2016 5:29:39 PM 

SANCTION # 16-R-4135-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.982 

Avg. Speed 

87.404 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.003 

Best Speed 

87.921 

Best Lap by 

10 - Cliff Brown 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 5/ARRC: SM, SMSE, SSM 

Cool Shirt ARRC Championship/2017 SARRC Saturday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:24:05 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/5/2016 01:24 PM 

OFFICIAL

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

149 

11 

84 

53 

122 

60 

66 

81 

67 

16 

PIC 

37 

38 

39 

3 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Joe Schubert 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Eric Pratt 

Bill Roland 

Ben Rooke 

Paul Holton 

Randall Joe 

Bill Miller 

John Carter 

Michael Rossini 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

14 

14 

12 

8 

Total Tm 

35:34.539 

35:37.001 

35:41.062 

36:46.640 

31:08.636 

24:36.335 

35:20.503 

22:30.686 

14:23.017 

Member_ID 

496988 

465845 

452782 

231891 

423587 

456872 

505474 

489826 

407345 

345785 

Region 

NER 

CFR 

CHI 

NCR 

TEN 

Dix 

CCR 

Atl 

CFR 

NCR 

Sponsor 

EY; Flatout Motorsports; Rossini Racing Products 

Poeple's Frosty Regency Insurance Gp 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm 

Racing Analytics 

Radium/TRUECar/LucasOil/OPM 

Oldcastle/Racing Analytics 

ISC Racing Services 

Rossini Engines 

Hometown 

Salt Lake City UT 

Ft Meyers FL 

Rockford IL 

Arden NC 

Franklin TN 

Tallahassee FL 

Asheville NC 

Atlanta GA 

Tampa FL 

Belews Creek NC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration = 36:46 Minutes 

Printed: 11/5/2016 5:29:39 PM 

SANCTION # 16-R-4135-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.982 

Avg. Speed 

87.404 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.003 

Best Speed 

87.921 

Best Lap by 

10 - Cliff Brown 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 5/ARRC: SM, SMSE, SSM 

Cool Shirt ARRC Championship/2017 SARRC Saturday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:24:05 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/5/2016 01:24 PM 

OFFICIAL

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

7 

97 

151 

0 

16 

44 

51 

41 

28 

03 

91 

2 

58 

9 

31 

19 

90 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

9 

3 

4 

5 

10 

11 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Tray Ayres 

Andrew von Charbonneau 

Justin Weir 

Thomas Weir 

David Brown 

Bob Gardner 

Charles Turner 

John Intile 

Kurt Breitinger 

Efren Ormaza 

Chris Newman 

Raymond R. Moser 

Jack  D Johnson 

Richard Little 

Robeson Clay Russell 

Todd Vanacore 

Chuck Newman 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

17 

7 

7 

Total Tm 

36:53.663 

36:58.669 

37:04.854 

37:07.460 

37:13.733 

37:24.916 

37:25.222 

37:45.241 

37:50.563 

37:51.405 

38:17.264 

36:54.999 

36:58.259 

38:56.769 

21:31.382 

21:33.274 

Member_ID 

256983 

336361 

371962 

371907 

439496 

248802 

506430 

481112 

251131 

323670 

474913 

277445 

162286 

207134 

437552 

437801 

474886 

Region 

Atl 

CFR 

SCR 

SCR 

Atl 

Bucc 

WDC 

Atl 

Bucc 

CHA 

Atl 

NNJ 

Atl 

ATL 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Ayres Racing 

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Bluefields Capital/Fersa Bearings 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Intile Painting & Drywall 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

chattatapas.com 

Chattahoochee Motorsports 

Moser Taboada 

Comprent Motorsports 

southeast spec racer 

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties 

Hometown 

Gainesville GA 

Boca Raton FL 

Charleston SC 

Charleston SC 

Roswell GA 

Savannah GA 

Montpelier VA 

Cumming GA 

Martinez GA 

Chattanooga TN 

Lagrange GA 

Red Bank NJ 

Williamson GA 

Bowman GA 

Spartanburg SC 

Ormond Beach FL 

Lagrange GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration=38:56 minutes 

Printed: 11/5/2016 5:32:43 PM 

SANCTION # 16-R-4135-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

5.006 

Avg. Speed 

82.614 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.065 

Best Speed 

95.186 

Best Lap by 

97 - Andrew von Charbonneau 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 6/ARRC: SRF, SRF3 

Cool Shirt ARRC Championship/2017 SARRC Saturday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:13:51 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/5/2016 02:13 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

07 

28 

91 

35 

11 

9 

85 

83 

53 

57 

88 

26 

41 

31 

40 

98 

99 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

1 

1 

4 

3 

3 

DNS 

Class 

ASR 

GT1 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

SPO 

GTA 

GTA 

SPO 

GT2 

T2 

AS 

GT2 

GTA 

GT1 

GTA 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Paige M. Alexander 

Harry Hinkle 

Bob Monette 

Randy Kinsland 

Jack Lewis 

Richard Bridgette 

Christopher Evans 

B. J. Holley 

Butch Kummer 

David Daniel 

Michael Attaway 

Garry Crook 

Dainton Brooks 

Richard Ruckh 

Jarod Lovett 

Zachary Monette 

Bob Davis 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

9 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

28:35.660 

30:07.043 

29:22.217 

29:26.753 

29:55.651 

30:05.704 

28:51.927 

28:53.639 

29:10.545 

29:11.222 

29:21.209 

29:41.977 

30:09.027 

28:41.041 

15:29.774 

8:30.153 

6:44.424 

Member_ID 

171 

370128 

461445 

324353_1 

414875 

456171 

54564 

278755 

372065 

76908 

291893 

405040 

506561 

240779_1 

322875 

464466 

324353_3 

337887_1 

Region 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

CCR 

STC 

MGA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

GuCo 

Atl 

CHI 

MGA 

Atl 

BRR 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-innotech/Mazda 

OPTECH 

NetDepot.com 

OPTECH 

Jack Lewis Enterprises 

Wyotech 

B J Holley Race Cars 

O'Brien Express; BK Racing 

Wrights Car Care 

SEPI 

Vision Construction Ent. 

GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CHASTIAN ENGINE CENTER 

None as yet 

OPTECH 

Aqua Pros Pools & Spas 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Milton GA 

Marietta GA 

Milton GA 

Whittier NC 

Norcross GA 

Huntersville NC 

Indiana PA 

Jackson GA 

Woodstock GA 

Chamblee  GA 

Jefferson GA 

Pensacola FL 

Riverdale GA 

Wheaton IL 

Forsyth GA 

Milton GA 

Thaxton VA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration = 30.09 minutes 

Printed: 11/5/2016 5:36:11 PM 

SANCTION # 16-R-4135-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:31.383 

Avg. Speed 

106.595 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.522 

Best Speed 

110.807 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 7/ARRC: ASR, GT-1, GT-2, GT-3, GTA, SPO, AS, ITO, T-1, T-2 

Cool Shirt ARRC Championship/2017 SARRC Saturday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:04:10 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/5/2016 03:04 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

39 

9 

2 

49 

07 

17 

31 

1 

27 

04 

18 

69 

45 

90 

95 

111 

85 

98 

92 

138 

36 

02 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

3 

4 

1 

5 

5 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

STL 

ITS 

SRF 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

ITA 

SRF 

ITA 

SM 

ITC 

ITA 

ITA 

SMSE 

SM 

STU 

SM 

ITA 

ITX 

ITS 

ITB 

Name 

Mike Taylor 

Zsolt Ferenczy 

Raymond R. Moser 

Alan Cross 

Karl Fischer 

Jake Warner 

Jake Bailey 

Simon Tibbett 

Ray Mason 

Derek Luney 

Lance Bergstein 

John Fine 

Clinton Ritchie II 

Kevin Bailey 

Bailey Sigler 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

John De Barros 

Janine Hill 

Mark Seiler 

Steve Mosley 

Bowie Gray 

Ken Haughwout 

Member_ID 

242050_1 

335916 

277445 

261566 

289590 

451647 

426261 

415961 

249353 

123322_1 

452338 

169398 

322268 

403895 

348941 

465845 

420772 

461405 

330896_0 

350759 

239658 

376210/ 

Best Tm 

1:38.127 

1:42.606 

1:43.487 

1:45.703 

1:46.770 

1:48.100 

1:46.080 

1:48.366 

1:41.164 

1:49.458 

1:45.784 

1:54.703 

1:48.149 

1:46.184 

1:55.288 

1:48.964 

1:44.250 

1:48.232 

1:49.328 

1:54.520 

1:54.294 

1:55.182 

Total Tm 

3:00:13.018 

3:00:27.803 

3:00:14.396 

3:01:15.644 

3:01:40.303 

3:00:37.471 

3:00:47.206 

3:01:44.794 

2:56:58.476 

3:00:36.823 

3:00:20.888 

3:01:01.040 

1:56:23.347 

1:39:06.159 

1:29:04.004 

1:13:31.541 

58:54.451 

49:55.655 

50:14.990 

39:44.098 

39:40.863 

43:07.301 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

NNJ 

Atl 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

OVR 

NCR 

NYR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

ETR 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

JRi Shocks Kingpin Machine 

Moser Taboada 

OPM Autosports 

1800HomeHotline.com 

RSR 

Casey Carden Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport 

"Planet-Miata 

"HOOSIER TIRES 

OPM Autosports 

Separate Checkbook Racing 

"People's trust 

All Out Auto Motorsports/ BF Goodrich 

OPM 

Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics 

Shade Tree Racing 

Southern Paint & Body Works 

2nd Driver 

Tom O'Gorman 395936 

Tever Degioanni 293199/Blake Meredith 182281 /  

Kevin Beaver 449163 

 Rob May 210076 

David Bailey 269066 

 Casey Carden 362695  

Quinten Nelson 436421/Scott Rettich 355725 

John Luney 123322_3 

Jon Miller 345499 

Ken Steagall 114947 

Mike Conrad 372222 

Thomas Fowler 89571 

Kenneth Sigler 336005/Maxton Sigler 462800 

Stevan McAleer 421581 

Ray Seiler 362738 

Renee Hines 272719 

Tom Donnelly 257411_1 

Victoria Haughwout 456748 

Laps 

92 

90 

89 

89 

89 

87 

87 

86 

85 

85 

84 

80 

54 

42 

37 

31 

26 

22 

22 

17 

15 

15 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 90 transponder failed in leader lap 45, photocell scored thereafter. 

Race Duration 3:02:44 

Revised to add action on #18 SM loss of 4 laps short pit stops. 

Printed: 11/7/2016 9:41:27 PM 

SANCTION # 16-E-4138-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Steve Pence, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

77.800 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.127 

Best Speed 

93.185 

Best Lap by 

39 - Mike Taylor 

2016 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 8/9: SUNDAY CAROLINA CUP / ECR 

SUNDAY RACE CAROLINA CUP & ECR 

Race (3:00:00 Time) started at 13:53:31 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/6/2016 01:53 PM 

REVISED 
OFFICIAL
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